PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-43, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE RECONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 303, LOT 47, IN THE VINELAND INDUSTRIAL PARK.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-360, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO Z & D REALTY, LLC.
- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-361, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM A STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE, SAFE & SECURE COMMUNITIES GRANT PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$90,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-362,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION, FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION GRANT ALLOCATION (ADDITIONAL FUNDING), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$71,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-363,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM THE BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE UNDER THE FY2014 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP AN AWARD IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,400.69 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-364**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING SERVICES WITH MIDDLESEX REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-365,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY PERINATAL COOPERATIVE AND CITY OF VINELAND FOR THE PROMOTION OF THE NJ QUITLINE TELEPHONE SMOKING CESSATION COUNSELING SERVICES IN THE SOUTHERN COUNTY REGION.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-366**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO CONTRACT NO. C14-0057, ISSUED TO FABBRI BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, NEW JERSEY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-367**, A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO WATER WORKS SUPPLY CO., INC., POMPTON PLAINS, NJ FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF CORPORATION STOPS & SERVICE FITTINGS FOR THE VINELAND WATER UTILITY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-368**, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO GREER LIME COMPANY, MORGANTOWN, WV, FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF HYDRATED LIME FOR WATER TREATMENT FOR THE VINELAND WATER UTILITY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-369**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2014 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR
 - * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-370.** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-371**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-372**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF ROBERT J. CLARK TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 1.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-373,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF PEDRO R. NIEVES, JR. TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 2.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-374**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF TEHRAN A. HABERSHAM TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 5.
- * **COMMUNICATION** FROM MAYOR RUBEN BERMUDEZ, RE: APPOINTMENT OF SETH VELEZ AS MEMBER OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING JUNE 30, 2018; RE-APPOINTMENT OF JEFFREY FRANCESCONI AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 1 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016; RE-APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT ORTEGA AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 2 TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-375**, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF SETH S. VELEZ TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-376**, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF JEFFREY FRANCESCONI AS ALTERNATE NO. 1 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-377**, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT ORTEGA AS ALTERNATE NO. 2 TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

AGENDA FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-380,

*	RESOLUTION NO.	2014-378 , A	RESOLUTION	APPOINTING	SCHOOL	CROSSING	GUARDS	FOR TH	E SCHOOL	YEAR
2014-201	15.									

*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-379,	

- * COMMUNICATION FROM MAYOR RUBEN BERMUDEZ, RE: RE-APPOINTMENT OF RYAN HEADLEY AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 1 TO THE PLANNING BOARD WITH A TERM COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1, 2014 AND EXPIRING ON AUGUST 31, 2016; APPOINTMENT OF GARY STANKER AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 2 TO THE PLANNING BOARD WITH A TERM COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1, 2014 AND EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016; APPOINTMENT OF DALE JONES AS CLASS II MEMBER OF THE PLANNING BOARD WITH A TERM COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1, 2014 AND EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016.
- * **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
 - 1. Supply of Natural Gas
 - 2. Transformer Vault 7S Repair (re-bid)
- * MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO RETURN THE BIDS BONDS OR CHECKS OF THE UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
 - 1. Corporation Stops & Service Fittings

Vineland	City	Cour	ıcil
	-		

Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President

Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President

Angela Calakos, Councilwoman

Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman

John A. Procopio, Councilman

856-692-1514

856-305-2774

856-692-1480

856-305-6142